1, American Ind/Alaskan
2, Asian or Pacific Isl

3, Black, not Hispanic

4, Hispanic

5, White, not Hispanic
6, Other

7, Multi-Racial

9, Unknown

Total

_ 2 000000 O0o

AIP

0
0
0
1
0
0
0
1
2

CPF
0
1
25
79
23
1
1
6
136
Party
AIP
CPF
DEM
ECO
GRE
IND
LPF
NPA
PSL
REF
REP
UNK

DEM ECO GRE IND

1,401
7,629
209,288
276,509
104,675
7,133
4,398
24,803
635,836
Party Name

0

1
10
78
15
7

0
13
124

2 21
11 146
77 1,564

337 11,537
211 3,261
16 321
12 64
60 743
726 17,657

LPF
6
20
105
1,174
649
39
23
110
2,126

NPA
689
8,285
39,136
310,602
77,698
6,939
3,294
40,680
487,323

Closed: America's Party of Florida ** Temporary **
Constitution Party Of Florida
Florida Democratic Party
Ecology Party of Florida

Green Party of Florida

Independent Party of Florida
Libertarian Party Of Florida

No Party Affiliation

Party for Socialism and Liberation - Florida
Reform Party of Florida

Republican Party Of Florida
Unknown Party

PSL

0
2
10
50
11
2
2
9
86

REF

2

0

11

110

25

5

1

7

161



REP
445
3,043
7,323
324,137
82,489
3,262
1,012
13,341
435,052

Total

2,566
19,138
257,549
924,614
269,057
17,725
8,807
79,774
1,579,230
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